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Scoping Workshop for a Future Solicitation 
Fuel Cell Demonstrations in Rail and Marine Applications at CA Ports 

Workshop Attendee List - Revised 

 
Date:   Thursday, October 17, 2019 

Time:   10:00 am – 12:00 pm PST 

Location:  Banning’s Landing Community Center 
100 E Water Street 
Wilmington, CA 90744 
 

List of In-Person Attendees: 

Name Email Company 
Abas Goodarzi abas@ushybrid.com US Hybrid 
Alex Mitoma alex.mitoma@polb.com Port of Long Beach 
Christine Houston christine.houston@polb.com Port of Long Beach 
Elias Van Sickles elias@switchmaritime.com Switch Maritime / Clean Marine Energy 
Jacob Goldberg jgoldberg@pola.org Port of Los Angeles 
Jacqueline Moore jacqueline.moore@polb.com Port of Long Beach 
James Dumont james@buildmomentum.io Momentum 
Kohei Masaki kohei.masaki@toyota.com Toyota 
Leela Rao leela.rao@polb.com Port of Long Beach 
Matt Gregori mgregori@socalgas.com Southern California Gas Company 
Mei Chang mei.chang@energy.ca.gov California Energy Commission 
Mei Wang mwang@aqmd.gov South Coast Air Quality Management District 
Michelle Stewart stewartm@scrra.net Metrolink 
Paul Fukumoto pfukumoto@fce.com FuelCell Energy 
Peter Chen peter.chen@energy.ca.gov California Energy Commission 
Rey Gonzalez reynaldo.gonzalez@energy.ca.gov California Energy Commission 
Robert Flores rjf@apep.uci.edu University of California, Irvine 
Robert Nielsen rnielsen@plugpower.com Plug Power 
Tim Sasseen tim.sasseen@ballard.com  Ballard Power Systems 
Wendy Wang wwang@socalgas.com  Southern California Gas Company 
William Glassley wglassley@ucdavis.edu  Earth System Sciences LLC 

 

List of WebEx Attendees: 

Name Email 
Al Cioffi acioffi@plugpower.com 
AllAmericanMarine 
Sales sales@allamericanmarine.com 
Amy Dao adao@baaqmd.gov 
Andrew Damiano andrew.damiano@arb.ca.gov 
Andrew Wieszcyzk adwa@pge.com 
Aubrey Smith smitha@scrra.net 
Bart Sowa  bsowa@gti.energy 
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Brad Williams bwilliams@spitfirelng.com 
Brian O'Neil oneilbm@airproducts.com 
Chad Mason chad.mason@advanced-ionics.com 
Charng-Ching Lin charngching.lin@tetratech.com 
Chengfeng Wang cwang@baaqmd.gov 
Chris Jenks chris.jenks@energy.ca.gov 
David Park dpark@cafcp.org 
Eric VanWinkle eric.vanwinkle@energy.ca.gov 
Essam Elhannouny essam@anl.gov 
Esther Odufuwa esther.odufuwa@energy.ca.gov 
Eva Agus eva.agus@ebmud.com 
Fan Tong fantong@lbl.gov 
Fo Xu fo.xu@intertek.com 
Francisco Donez donez.francisco@epa.gov 
Frank Ramirez frank.ramirez@gobiz.ca.gov 
Ghazal Razeghi gr@apep.uci.edu 
Greg Fritz gfritz@actia.com 
Greg Glover greg.glover@crowley.com 
Jane Wang zwang@arb.ca.gov 
Jean-Baptiste Gallo jeanbaptiste.gallo@cummins.com 
Jeff Lidicker jeff.lidicker@arb.ca.gov 
Jennifer Hunt jhunt@fce.com 
Jerry Wiens jwiens@surewest.net 
Jim Corboy jim.corboy@h2b2.es 
Joe Annotti joe.annotti@gladstein.org 
Joe Hudspeth joseph.hudspeth@baesystems.com 
Jonathan Foster jonathan.foster@arb.ca.gov 
Jonathan Leonard jon.leonard@gladstein.org 
Jonathan Zimmerman jzimmer@sandia.gov 
Justin Hwang justin.hwang@arb.ca.gov 
Kevin Maggay kmaggay@socalgas.com 
Kevin Uy kevin.uy@energy.ca.gov 
Kimberly Okafor kimberly.okafor@loves.com 
Kirk Klug kirk.klug@stadlerrail.com 
Luccas Paul lojasul60@outlook.com 
Marcus Alexander malexander@epri.com 
Marcus Perry marc.perry@energy.ca.gov 
Marcus Ventura marc.v.ventura@p66.com 
Michael Field field@cte.tv 
Nitin Natesan nnatesan@maximator-h2.com 
Patty Pham patty.pham@energy.ca.gov 
Peter Brooks peter.brooks3@baesystems.com 
Phil Gibbons pgibbons@portofsandiego.org 
Roman Dzombak roman.dzombak@worleyparsons.com  
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Steve Mathison smathison@hra.com 
Taso Zografos tasozografos@zdevco.com 
Tatum Auvil tauvil@epri.com 
Ted Barnes tbarnes@gti.energy 
Yasunari Onodera yasunari_onodera@taiamerica.com 
Ziv Lang ziv.lang@arb.ca.gov 
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